

State Vs Gurdeep Singh CHI 1358-18

Present: Sh. Kulwinder Singh, APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel

Bailable warrants of PW 5 ASI Swaran Singh received back served but he fails to appear. NBW of PW at sr. no. 5 be issued for 26.09.2018. Let, show cause notice be issued to PW 5 for 26.09.2018 that why his salary be not attached. Separate intimation be sent to Commissioner of police, Ludhiana in this regard.

Date of order:18.08.2018
Steno Reetu Bala
Next Date 26.09.2018
Purpose:

Shivani Garg
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Ludhiana UID no.PB0529