

State Vs. Rajinder Singh

CHI-135-2019

Present: None

Keeping in view the prevailing situation arising due to outbreak of novel corona virus (COVID-19) and in view of instructions of Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court order No.24/RG/Spl./Misc.Dated 10.06.2020 and No.44/RG/Spl./Misc. Dated 27.11.2020, case is adjourned to 08.01.2021, for prosecution evidence. Parties/counsel be informed accordingly.

Date of Order:06.01.2021

Ashana -II

(Ravtesh Inderjit Singh)

JMIC/MOHALI

UID No. PB0522