

State Vs. Rajinder Singh CHI 135-2019

Present Sh. Ravinder Singh, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Bhupinder Verma Advocate

PW-2 Balwinder Kumar is present and examined completely. SI Harbhinder Singh not present despite service. Let hisailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued for 05.04.2021. NBW of C.Baldev Singh received back unserved. Fresh be issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 09.03.2021

*(Rajbir Kaur)*

(Ravtesh Inderjit Singh)

JMIC/MOHALI

UID No. PB0522