

State Vs. Rajinder Singh CHI 135-2019

Present Sh.Gurbaj Singh, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh.Bhupinder Verma Advocate.

PW-3 Dr.Jaideep Singh Brar is examined through videoconferencing. Summons of PWs SI Harbhinder Singh and Bodh Raj received back duly served through phone but failed to appear in the Court today. Let theirailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- each with one surety in the like amount be issued for 23.11.2021. Summon of PW Sukhjinder Singh received back duly served but failed to appear in the Court today. Let hisailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued for the date fixed. Summons of HC Baldev Singh received back duly served but he has sent a request which is considered and allowed. Let fresh summon to him be issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 28.10.2021

*(Rajbir Kaur)*

(Ravtesh Inderjit Singh)

JMIC/MOHALI

UID No. PB0522