

CHI 1342/2014

State Vs. Jaspal Singh & anr.

Present Sh. Veanu Sharda , APP for State.
Sh. Manu Joshi Advocate for accused Jaspal Singh
Sh. S.L. Saini Advocate for Kulwant Kaur and Manpreet
Kaur
Accused Baljinder Singh P.O.

An application for exemption of accused Kulwant Kaur and Manpreet Kaur from personal appearance is moved. In view of contents mentioned in the application same is allowed. The personal appearance of the above accused is exempted for today only.

Reply to application under Section 311 Cr.P.C. is filed.
Copy supplied to opposite side. For arguments on application, to come up on 17.02.2022.

(JAGMEET SINGH)
JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE IST CLASS
UIDNo.PB0394/DERABASSI
04.01.2022