

State Vs. Chamkaur Singh and another CHI-133-2022

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Accused/applicants with counsel Sh. P.S. Chhahar Adv.

As the offence alleged to be committed by the accused is bailable in nature, accused are ordered to be released on bail on his furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- each with one surety in the like amount. Bail bonds and surety bonds furnished which are accepted and attested. Copies of challan along-with other relevant documents supplied to all the accused, free of costs, as envisaged under Section 207 Cr.P.C.

Heard. From the report under section 173 Cr.P.C and the documents appended thereto a prima facie offence punishable under Section 323, 325, 148, 149, 201 IPC is made out against out against the accused. Let accused be charged sheeted accordingly.

Charge sheet for the offence punishable under Section 323, 325, 148, 149, 201 IPC is framed against the accused persons, to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. PWs mention at sr. no. 1, 2, 8 be summoned for 02.01.2023.

Dated: 21.11.2022

Arpna,
JMIC, Sunam
UID No. PB-0618

Beant Kaur
Stenographer-III