

CNR No: PBHOA10010652022

CIS No: CHI/135/2022

State of Punjab VS AVTAR SINGH etc.

Present: Sh. Moninder Singh, Ld. APP for the state.
Accused on bail with counsel.

Statement of the accused under Section 313 CrPC recorded.
Accused opted to led evidence in defence. For defence evidence to come
up on 18.9.2023 on filing of list of witnesses and PF/DM etc.

Date of Order: 12-9-2023
Rajni

(Neelam)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class
Dasuya UID No.PB0651