

CNR No: PBFZA1-000975-2021 CIS No: CHI-135-2021

State Vs. Amarjit Singh Etc.

Present :- Ld. APP for the State
Sh. HS Gill, Adv for accused Sher Singh
Remaining accused on bail with Sh. HS Gill,
Advocate

In view of the exemption application moved, presence of accused Sher Singh is exempted only for today for the reasons mentioned therein.

Statement of accused Jagsir Singh and Amarjit Singh U/s 313 Cr.P.C recorded today in which they stated that they want to lead evidence in defense. Now, the case is adjourned to 23.11.2023 for recording statement of accused Sher Singh U/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Date of Order : 16.11.2023

Deepak

Stenographer-III

(Anshuman Siag), PCS,
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class
Zira-UIDNo.PB0661