

CNR No: PBROA10005792022

CIS No: CHI/135/2022

PUNJAB STATE VS Ajay Kumar

Present: Sh. Ishan Sharma, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. HS Makkar, Advocate for the accused.
Accused not present. (Exemption application moved).

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as Ld. Presiding Officer is holding the Camp Court at Nangal in compliance of letter No. 9 Gaz.I. dated 10.01.2025, received from Hon'ble High Court, during the period of leave of Ms. Nidhi Saini, Addl. Civil Judge, (Senior Division), Nangal on every Tuesday and Wednesday.

For the reasons mentioned in the exemption application, personal appearance of accused Ajay Kumar is exempted for today only.

PWs namely Varinder Singh, Sarinder Kaur and ASI Raj Kumar have not present despite being service. Let their fresh non-bailable warrant be issued for **7.4.2025**. Remaining PWs be also summoned for the date fixed. File be sent back to concerned Court immediately.

Date of Order: 29-01-2025
Deepak Kumar Stenographer Gr-III

(Gurpreet Singh)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
UID NO . PB00406/Duty Magistrate