

CNR No:PBROA10005792022 **CASE No:CHI-135-2022**

PUNJAB STATE Vs AJAY KUMAR

Present: Sh. Mukul Gupta, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh H.S. Makkar, Advocate for the accused.
Accused not present. (Exemption application moved).

For the reasons mentioned in the exemption application, personal appearance of accused Ajay Kumar is exempted for today only.

PW6 Dr Rajesh Kumar examined completely through VC today.

Learned counsel for the accused has suffered a statement that he does not dispute the identification and ownership of motorcycle bearing No. PB16E7542 and also does not raise any dispute regarding the proof of the DL bearing No. UP250190003939 in the name of Ajay Kumar

Vide separate statement, Ld. APP for the State has given up PWs cited at Sr No. 8 and 10 and closed the prosecution evidence.

The case is adjourned to **9.7.2025** for recording the statement of accused U/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Date of Order: 03.07.2025
Deepak Kumar Steno-III

(Gurkiran Singh)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
APS
UID No . PB00412